Borrowings N/A - N/A 14,810,945

Total financial liabilities 1,074,727 16,707,330

Company

30 June2009 30 June 2008

Weighted average
interest rate %

Balance
$

Weighted average
interest rate %

Balance
$

Cash 0.05% 101,005 4.06% 148,856

At call deposits 3.00% 3,259,568 7.15% 5,264,015

Term deposits 4.09% 8,024,576 7.52% 10,000,000

Trade and other receivables N/A 15,428,173 N/A 15,972,915

Investments in subsidiaries N/A 200 N/A 4,084,778

Total financial assets 26,813,522 35,470,564

Trade and other payables N/A 253,552 N/A 575,912

Borrowings N/A 11,779,806 N/A 28,507,771

Total financial liabilities 12,033,358 29,083,683

An analysis by maturities is provided in (c) on page 68.

Sensitivity analysis – interest rates

The Group analyses its interest rate exposure on a dynamic basis only for liabilities that represent the major interest bearing
positions.

PepinNini Minerals Limited 2009 Annual Report64

Notes to the Financial Statements (30 June 2009)

Group and Company sensitivity

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk.

Consolidated
30 June 2009

Carrying
amount

$

Interest rate risk

- 1.0% + 1.0%

Profit
$

Other Equity
$

Profit
$

Other Equity
$

Financial assets

Cash 1,068,626 (10,686) - 10,686 -

At call deposits 3,259,568 (32,596) - 32,596 -

Term deposits 8,051,653 - - - -

Trade and other receivables 193,441 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables and other
payables

1,074,727 - - - -

Borrowings - - - - -

 Total increase/(decrease) - - - -

Consolidated
30 June 2008

Carrying
amount

$

Interest rate risk

- 1.0% + 1.0%

Profit
$

Other Equity
$

Profit
$

Other Equity
$

Financial assets

Cash 181,523 (1,815) - 1,815 -

At call deposits 5,264,015 (52,640) - 52,640 -

Term deposits 10,000,000 - - - -

Trade and other receivables 707,695 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables and other
payables

1,896,385 - - - -

Borrowings 14,810,945 - - - -

 Total increase/(decrease) (154,455) - 154,455 -

PepinNini Minerals Limited 2009 Annual Report 65

Notes to the Financial Statements (30 June 2009)

Company
30 June 2009

Carrying
amount

$

Interest rate risk

- 1.0% + 1.0%

Profit
$

Other Equity
$

Profit
$

Other Equity
$

Financial assets

Cash 101,005 (1,010) - 1,010 -

At call deposits 3,259,568 (32,596) - 32,596 -

Term deposits 8,024,576 - - - -

Trade and other receivables 15,428,173 - - - -

Investments in subsidiaries 200 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables and other
payables

253,552 - - - -

Borrowings 11,779,806 - - - -

 Total increase/(decrease) - - - -

Company
30 June 2008

Carrying
amount

$

Interest rate risk

- 1.0% + 1.0%

Profit
$

Other Equity
$

Profit
$

Other Equity
$

Financial assets

Cash 148,856 (1,489) - 1,489 -

At call deposits 5,264,015 (52,640) - 52,640 -

Term deposits 10,000,000 - - - -

Trade and other receivables 15,972,915 - - - -

Investments in subsidiaries 4,084,778 - - - -